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Instructions
Fixture Assembly & Mounting

S-Series Fixture Assembly (SD1/SD2/SD3)

1) ENGINE/TRIM RING ATTACH

f

Qty 2

@14/ Qty 2

Silescent LED Engine

/ Silescent Thermal Ring (Trim)

Screw, #6-32x1/4in,PH-FH,SS

Attach Trim Ring to Engine:
e Place Trim Ring on Engine and align attach
screws provisions;
e Insert and tighten two Trim Ring attach screws
(#6-32x1/4in philips flat-head);
e Insert and tighten two (2) Nylon Standoff
fasteners (#6-32x1/4in).

Nylon Standoff, #6-32x1/4in Hex

Norte: DO NOT USE FOR SD3 Kit

2) MOUNT FIXTURE

IS01/1S15 Upper Bracket
w/4in Octagonal Junction Box
e |S01 for 4-7in holes
e [S15 for ¢8-12in holes

Install Fixture:
e Insert 1S01/1S15 Upper Bracket above ceiling;
o Note: first attach Octagonal J-Box to Bracket.
e Align fixture to mounting holes on Bracket.
e Secure Fixture to Bracket “clamping” to ceiling
using Fixture Mounting Screws.

/— Silescent LED Fixture

Light Fixture Mounting Screws

[ (/ #6-32x3in (or length a/r)

3) ATTACH DiFruser KiT (SD1/SD2/SD3)

SD1 or SD2 Diffuser Kit:
e Align Diffuser to standoff and attach using two
(2) Nylon Screws (#6-32x1/4in)

A01/A02 Diffuser

SD1 or SD2 Kit
(A01 diffuser / SD1 Kit shown)

Nylon Screw, #6-

> '7/— 32x1/4in
a 4
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SD3 Diffuser Kit:
o Align Diffuser to standoff and attach using two
(2) Nylon Screws (#6-32x5/8in)

BO3 Diffuser

A01/A02 Diffuser

=

- /— (A01 diffuser shown)

s [

- Nylon Screw, #6-32x5/8in
Q Q/_ Qty 2
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